# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI246312

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HIETA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	05/21/2024

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	HIETA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
Street Address:	PILOT WAY ANSTY BUSINESS PARK
City:	COVENTRY
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CV7 9JU

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11340020
Patent Number:	11560846
Patent Number:	11359872
Patent Number:	11578624
Patent Number:	11619454
Patent Number:	11543129
Patent Number:	10808614
Patent Number:	10934894
Patent Number:	10077944

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7038164100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7038164000

Email: KRM@NIXONVAN.COM
Correspondent Name: JOHN R. LASTOVA

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD

Address Line 2: 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JRL-550-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen McGee	

508559229 PATENT REEL: 067477 FRAME: 0952

SIGNATURE:	Kristen McGee	
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2024	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=550-1_ChangeAddress#page1.tif		
source=550-1 ChangeAddress#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 067477 FRAME: 0953

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

May 21, 2024

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

# **CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE**

HIETA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, the Assignee of the applications/patents identified in the attached Appendix, has changed its address. Please update the USPTO assignment records to indicate the new address indicated below.

## **Old Address:**

HIETA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED Bristol & Bath Park Dirac Crescent, Emersons Green Bristol, United Kingdom BS16 7FR

## **New Address:**

HIETA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED Pilot Way Ansty Business Park Coventry CV7 9JU United Kingdom

Respectfully submitted,

NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.

By: /John R. Lastova/
John R. Lastova
Reg. No. 33,149

JRL:prb 901 North Glebe Road, 11th Floor Arlington, VA 22203-1808

Telephone: (703) 816-4000 Facsimile: (703) 816-4100

PATENT REEL: 067477 FRAME: 0954

### **APPENDIX**

- U.S. Application No. 16/496,092 (Patent No. 11,340,020)
- U.S. Application No. 17/045,857 (Patent No. 11,560,846)
- U.S. Application No. 16/631,631 (Patent No. 11,359,872)
- U.S. Application No. 16/607,231 (Patent No. 11,578,624)
- U.S. Application No. 16/634,691 (Patent No. 11,619,454)
- U.S. Application No. 16/321,603 (Patent No. 11,543,129)
- U.S. Application No. 16/302,784 (Patent No. 10,808,614)
- U.S. Application No. 16/060,114 (Patent No. 10,934,894)
- U.S. Application No. 13/885,299 (Patent No. 10,077,944)

- 2 - PATENT REEL: 067477 FRAME: 0955